
2010 MSHSL Section 4A Championships 
Battle Creek Regional Park     Oct. 28, 2010 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Minnehaha Academy        70    5    9   10   18   28   29   39  17:21.3  0:57.2 
  2 Holy Fam Catholic        97    4    6   15   32   40   57   72  17:28.5  1:15.7 
  3 Glencoe-Silver Lake     115   11   12   23   24   45   50   68  17:39.9  0:50.6 
  4 Math And Science Aca    136    3   21   33   35   44   70   88  17:42.1  1:27.2 
  5 Blake                   146    2    7   36   48   53   71   78  17:35.5  2:20.1 
  6 St Paul Academy         172   13   27   34   47   51   52   66  17:58.3  1:00.2 
  7 St Anthony Village      194   14   19   42   59   60   63   65  18:05.4  1:15.9 
  8 Mounds Park Acad        213    1   20   41   75   76   85  114  18:00.6  3:45.1 
  9 Belle Plaine            231   17   38   56   58   62   94   95  18:17.5  1:12.2 
 10 Trinity                 249   16   37   54   61   81   87   89  18:25.7  1:57.8 
 11 Jordan                  302   43   49   67   69   74   79   86  18:46.2  1:07.7 
 12 Mayer Lutheran          309   22   30   55   98  104  109       19:08.3  3:19.2 
13* Breck                   389   64   73   80   82   90  100  107  19:26.2  1:21.7 
14* Norwood Young Americ    389   46   77   83   84   99  101  113  19:33.1  2:29.1 
 15 DeLaSalle               419   26   92   96  102  103  115  118  20:02.9  3:10.8 
 16 Concordia Acad-Rs       434    8   93   97  117  119  120  122  20:45.1  6:11.5 
 17 St Croix Lutheran       451   31   91  108  110  111  112  116  20:30.7  3:38.8 
 18 Humboldt Boys Cc        480   25  105  106  121  123  124  125  21:58.0  7:28.0 
Incomplete Teams: St Croix Prep Boys, Chof, New Life Academy 
 
1. Minnehaha Academy 
    5  Luke Brown, 10             16:55.0   
    9  Jacob Eggers, 10           17:11.4   
   10  Ethan Wagner, 9            17:13.2   
   18  Max Palm, 11               17:35.0   
   28  Matt Ferris, 12            17:52.2   
   29  Brady Ryan, 11             17:53.2   
   39  Mark Lind, 10              18:05.1   
Total Time = 1:26:46.6     Total Places = 70 
 
2. Holy Fam Catholic 
    4  Jensen Orlow, 11           16:50.2   
    6  Joe Salz, 11               17:02.6   
   15  Weston Holasek, 11         17:29.0   
   32  Tony Williams, 10          17:54.7   
   40  Liam Wintroath, 10         18:05.9   
   57  Joe Greening, 10           18:34.9   
   72  Johnny King, 11            19:13.9   
Total Time = 1:27:22.1     Total Places = 97 
 
3. Glencoe-Silver Lake 
   11  Jake Burr, 11              17:21.4   
   12  Stephen Delwiche, 12       17:22.4   
   23  Kyle Eberhard, 12          17:41.0   
   24  Jake Oie, 12               17:42.5   
   45  Paul Eckhoff, 12           18:11.9   
   50  Jalen Metcalf, 10          18:22.5   
   68  Cole Scott, 12             19:00.1   
Total Time = 1:28:19.2     Total Places = 115 
 
4. Math And Science Aca 
    3  Jacob Siekmeier, 10        16:43.0   
   21  Aren Siekmeier, 12         17:40.0   
   33  Kyle Osborne, 12           17:55.1   
   35  Brady Hannula, 11          18:02.3   
   44  Shawn Ramberg, 9           18:10.2   
   70  Charlie Fasbender, 12      19:11.4   
   88  Sam Danienwicz, 11         20:03.2   
Total Time = 1:28:30.4     Total Places = 136 
 
5. Blake 
    2  Brandon Clark, 11          16:04.1   
    7  Matt McFarland, 11         17:08.0   
   36  Thomas McManus, 10         18:02.6   
   48  Owen Duncan, 11            18:18.9   
   53  Zach Edinburgh, 10         18:24.1   
   71  Brett Szalapski, 12        19:12.1   
   78  Alex Herkert, 10           19:23.4   
Total Time = 1:27:57.6     Total Places = 146 
 

6. St Paul Academy 
   13  Mike Destache, 8           17:22.7   
   27  Spencer Egly, 10           17:48.9   
   34  Carter Peterson, 12        18:00.9   
   47  Ben Palmer, 11             18:15.9   
   51  Steven Olson, 10           18:22.9   
   52  Eric  Magne, 12            18:23.8   
   66  Camerron Matticks, 12      18:55.3   
Total Time = 1:29:51.2     Total Places = 172 
 
7. St Anthony Village 
   14  Chris Lawson, 11           17:23.6   
   19  Michael  Rosenberg, 11     17:37.8   
   42  Alex Gulacheck, 11         18:07.2   
   59  Nick Lawson, 8             18:38.8   
   60  Sean Thuesen, 12           18:39.5   
   63  Mitch Hirst, 12            18:43.4   
   65  Mark Sholl, 11             18:54.7   
Total Time = 1:30:26.7     Total Places = 194 
 
8. Mounds Park Acad 
    1  Mason Ferlic, 12           15:36.3   
   20  Erik Beck, 12              17:38.6   
   41  Dylan Saul, 12             18:06.2   
   75  Ben Gardner, 11            19:20.9   
   76  Chris Ehriich, 12          19:21.3   
   85  Kethan Dahlberg, 9         19:54.4   
  114  Andrew Kluge, 10           21:58.9   
Total Time = 1:30:03.1     Total Places = 213 
 
9. Belle Plaine 
   17  Casey Meuller, 12          17:30.4   
   38  Phil Dvorak, 11            18:04.6   
   56  Nolan  Schroeder, 11       18:33.1   
   58  Brandon Bast, 11           18:36.9   
   62  Jacob Schaffer, 10         18:42.5   
   94  Luke  Zilverberg, 10       20:16.0   
   95  Kris Corl, 9               20:16.2   
Total Time = 1:31:27.4     Total Places = 231 
 
10. Trinity 
   16  Charlie Leighton, 11       17:29.9   
   37  Jonathon Valentas, 11      18:04.3   
   54  JonElliott Brubaker, 11    18:26.4   
   61  Henry Croll, 10            18:40.2   
   81  Nathan Bittner, 10         19:27.7   
   87  Kent Sommer, 10            20:01.2   
   89  John Michael Berns, 8      20:05.3   
Total Time = 1:32:08.3     Total Places = 249 

 
 
 
 
 
 



11. Jordan 
   43  Will Poston, 11            18:08.2   
   49  Tony Eichten, 9            18:21.4   
   67  Cody  Pelowski, 11         18:56.9   
   69  Jamen Neises, 10           19:08.8   
   74  Austin Hovland, 9          19:15.9   
   79  Chris Huss, 10             19:26.5   
   86  Brady Ruthford, 8          19:58.6   
Total Time = 1:33:51.0     Total Places = 302 
 
12. Mayer Lutheran 
   22  Alex Frederickson, 10      17:40.5   
   30  Kyle Frederickson, 10      17:53.6   
   55  Brandon Duffy, 9           18:29.9   
   98  Caleb Sebora, 8            20:37.9   
  104  Matt Huinker, 9            20:59.7   
  109  Jacob Roth, 8              21:26.1   
Total Time = 1:35:41.4     Total Places = 309 
 
13*. Breck 
   64  Nicholas Thyr, 10          18:45.1   
   73  Addison Weiler, 12         19:14.9   
   80  Robby Dorn, 11             19:27.2   
   82  David Caruso, 9            19:36.9   
   90  Chris Dempsey, 12          20:06.7   
  100  Tom Erdmann, 12            20:46.2   
  107  Nikolas  Mettke, 10        21:16.8   
Total Time = 1:37:10.7     Total Places = 389 
 
14*. Norwood Young Americ 
   46  Chris Lagergren, 11        18:13.3   
   77  Alex Wischnack, 8          19:22.8   
   83  Connor Sullivan, 11        19:39.8   
   84  Ben Barth, 7               19:47.3   
   99  Alex Kayser, 9             20:42.4   
  101  Kyle Lamberton, 10         20:47.0   
  113  Devon Dvorak, 7            21:38.4   
Total Time = 1:37:45.4     Total Places = 389 
 

15. DeLaSalle 
   26  Louis Wohletz, 10          17:46.4   
   92  Mike Quednau, 10           20:11.4   
   96  Sam Menzel, 12             20:25.3   
  102  Ben Suek, 9                20:54.2   
  103  Noah Buchl, 9              20:57.2   
  115  Will Tipping, 10           22:04.3   
  118  James Stroncek, 10         22:46.5   
Total Time = 1:40:14.2     Total Places = 419 
 
16. Concordia Acad-Rs 
    8  Steven  Zeller, 11         17:08.4   
   93  Joseph Vallin, 9           20:11.8   
   97  Micah Fritz, 12            20:26.3   
  117  Caleb Knox, 11             22:39.1   
  119  Matt Mordorski, 9          23:19.9   
  120  Camerson Dickson, 9        23:59.0   
  122  Tommy Albers, 10           24:33.2   
Total Time = 1:43:45.3     Total Places = 434 
 
17. St Croix Lutheran 
   31  Matt McDermott, 10         17:54.2   
   91  Samuel Heintz, 12          20:07.9   
  108  Adam Grundhoefer, 10       21:25.7   
  110  Aaron Peters, 9            21:32.7   
  111  James McDaniel, 9          21:33.0   
  112  Kory Smart, 9              21:33.2   
  116  Jared Beaulieu, 12         22:15.7   
Total Time = 1:42:33.2     Total Places = 451 
 
18. Humboldt Boys Cc 
   25  Abdishakur Mohamud, 11     17:46.0   
  105  Lope Trushenski, 9         21:02.1   
  106  Juan Garcia, 10            21:16.3   
  121  Kalkidan Haile, 9          24:31.9   
  123  Aldrin Ravelo, 12          25:13.9   
  124  Marco Verdeja, 9           25:20.2   
  125  Sadeeq Ali, 10             28:58.2   
Total Time = 1:49:49.9     Total Places = 480 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Mason Ferlic, 12           15:36.3    Mounds Park Acad      
    2     2  Brandon Clark, 11          16:04.1    Blake                 
    3     3  Jacob Siekmeier, 10        16:43.0    Math And Science Aca  
    4     4  Jensen Orlow, 11           16:50.2    Holy Fam Catholic     
    5     5  Luke Brown, 10             16:55.0    Minnehaha Academy     
    6     6  Joe Salz, 11               17:02.6    Holy Fam Catholic     
    7     7  Matt McFarland, 11         17:08.0    Blake                 
    8     8  Steven  Zeller, 11         17:08.4    Concordia Acad-Rs     
    9     9  Jacob Eggers, 10           17:11.4    Minnehaha Academy     
   10    10  Ethan Wagner, 9            17:13.2    Minnehaha Academy     
   11    11  Jake Burr, 11              17:21.4    Glencoe-Silver Lake   
   12    12  Stephen Delwiche, 12       17:22.4    Glencoe-Silver Lake   
   13    13  Mike Destache, 8           17:22.7    St Paul Academy       
   14    14  Chris Lawson, 11           17:23.6    St Anthony Village    
   15    15  Weston Holasek, 11         17:29.0    Holy Fam Catholic     
   16    16  Charlie Leighton, 11       17:29.9    Trinity               
   17    17  Casey Meuller, 12          17:30.4    Belle Plaine          
   18    18  Max Palm, 11               17:35.0    Minnehaha Academy     
   19    19  Michael  Rosenberg, 11     17:37.8    St Anthony Village    
   20    20  Erik Beck, 12              17:38.6    Mounds Park Acad      
   21    21  Aren Siekmeier, 12         17:40.0    Math And Science Aca  
   22    22  Alex Frederickson, 10      17:40.5    Mayer Lutheran        
   23    23  Kyle Eberhard, 12          17:41.0    Glencoe-Silver Lake   
   24    24  Jake Oie, 12               17:42.5    Glencoe-Silver Lake   
   25    25  Abdishakur Mohamud, 11     17:46.0    Humboldt Boys Cc      
   26    26  Louis Wohletz, 10          17:46.4    DeLaSalle             
   27    27  Spencer Egly, 10           17:48.9    St Paul Academy       
   28    28  Matt Ferris, 12            17:52.2    Minnehaha Academy     
   29    29  Brady Ryan, 11             17:53.2    Minnehaha Academy     
   30    30  Kyle Frederickson, 10      17:53.6    Mayer Lutheran        
   31    31  Matt McDermott, 10         17:54.2    St Croix Lutheran     
   32    32  Tony Williams, 10          17:54.7    Holy Fam Catholic     
   33    33  Kyle Osborne, 12           17:55.1    Math And Science Aca  
   34    34  Carter Peterson, 12        18:00.9    St Paul Academy       
   35    35  Brady Hannula, 11          18:02.3    Math And Science Aca  
   36    36  Thomas McManus, 10         18:02.6    Blake                 
   37    37  Jonathon Valentas, 11      18:04.3    Trinity               
   38    38  Phil Dvorak, 11            18:04.6    Belle Plaine          
   39    39  Mark Lind, 10              18:05.1    Minnehaha Academy     
   40    40  Liam Wintroath, 10         18:05.9    Holy Fam Catholic     



   41    41  Dylan Saul, 12             18:06.2    Mounds Park Acad      
   42    42  Alex Gulacheck, 11         18:07.2    St Anthony Village    
   43    43  Will Poston, 11            18:08.2    Jordan                
   44    44  Shawn Ramberg, 9           18:10.2    Math And Science Aca  
   45    45  Paul Eckhoff, 12           18:11.9    Glencoe-Silver Lake   
   46    46  Chris Lagergren, 11        18:13.3    Norwood Young Americ  
   47    47  Ben Palmer, 11             18:15.9    St Paul Academy       
   48    48  Owen Duncan, 11            18:18.9    Blake                 
   49    49  Tony Eichten, 9            18:21.4    Jordan                
   50    50  Jalen Metcalf, 10          18:22.5    Glencoe-Silver Lake   
   51    51  Steven Olson, 10           18:22.9    St Paul Academy       
   52    52  Eric  Magne, 12            18:23.8    St Paul Academy       
   53    53  Zach Edinburgh, 10         18:24.1    Blake                 
   54    54  JonElliott Brubaker, 11    18:26.4    Trinity               
   55    55  Brandon Duffy, 9           18:29.9    Mayer Lutheran        
   56    56  Nolan  Schroeder, 11       18:33.1    Belle Plaine          
   57    57  Joe Greening, 10           18:34.9    Holy Fam Catholic     
   58    58  Brandon Bast, 11           18:36.9    Belle Plaine          
   59    59  Nick Lawson, 8             18:38.8    St Anthony Village    
   60    60  Sean Thuesen, 12           18:39.5    St Anthony Village    
   61    61  Henry Croll, 10            18:40.2    Trinity               
   62    62  Jacob Schaffer, 10         18:42.5    Belle Plaine          
   63    63  Mitch Hirst, 12            18:43.4    St Anthony Village    
   64    64  Nicholas Thyr, 10          18:45.1    Breck                 
   65    65  Mark Sholl, 11             18:54.7    St Anthony Village    
   66    66  Camerron Matticks, 12      18:55.3    St Paul Academy       
   67    67  Cody  Pelowski, 11         18:56.9    Jordan                
   68    68  Cole Scott, 12             19:00.1    Glencoe-Silver Lake   
   69        Michael Gutierrez, 8       19:01.2    St Croix Prep Boys    
   70    69  Jamen Neises, 10           19:08.8    Jordan                
   71    70  Charlie Fasbender, 12      19:11.4    Math And Science Aca  
   72    71  Brett Szalapski, 12        19:12.1    Blake                 
   73    72  Johnny King, 11            19:13.9    Holy Fam Catholic     
   74    73  Addison Weiler, 12         19:14.9    Breck                 
   75    74  Austin Hovland, 9          19:15.9    Jordan                
   76    75  Ben Gardner, 11            19:20.9    Mounds Park Acad      
   77    76  Chris Ehriich, 12          19:21.3    Mounds Park Acad      
   78    77  Alex Wischnack, 8          19:22.8    Norwood Young Americ  
   79    78  Alex Herkert, 10           19:23.4    Blake                 
   80    79  Chris Huss, 10             19:26.5    Jordan                
   81    80  Robby Dorn, 11             19:27.2    Breck                 
   82    81  Nathan Bittner, 10         19:27.7    Trinity               
   83    82  David Caruso, 9            19:36.9    Breck                 
   84    83  Connor Sullivan, 11        19:39.8    Norwood Young Americ  
   85    84  Ben Barth, 7               19:47.3    Norwood Young Americ  
   86        Darian Warneke, 11         19:51.9    Chof                  
   87    85  Kethan Dahlberg, 9         19:54.4    Mounds Park Acad      
   88    86  Brady Ruthford, 8          19:58.6    Jordan                
   89    87  Kent Sommer, 10            20:01.2    Trinity               
   90    88  Sam Danienwicz, 11         20:03.2    Math And Science Aca  
   91    89  John Michael Berns, 8      20:05.3    Trinity               
   92    90  Chris Dempsey, 12          20:06.7    Breck                 
   93    91  Samuel Heintz, 12          20:07.9    St Croix Lutheran     
   94    92  Mike Quednau, 10           20:11.4    DeLaSalle             
   95    93  Joseph Vallin, 9           20:11.8    Concordia Acad-Rs     
   96    94  Luke  Zilverberg, 10       20:16.0    Belle Plaine          
   97    95  Kris Corl, 9               20:16.2    Belle Plaine          
   98    96  Sam Menzel, 12             20:25.3    DeLaSalle             
   99    97  Micah Fritz, 12            20:26.3    Concordia Acad-Rs     
  100    98  Caleb Sebora, 8            20:37.9    Mayer Lutheran        
  101    99  Alex Kayser, 9             20:42.4    Norwood Young Americ  
  102   100  Tom Erdmann, 12            20:46.2    Breck                 
  103   101  Kyle Lamberton, 10         20:47.0    Norwood Young Americ  
  104   102  Ben Suek, 9                20:54.2    DeLaSalle             
  105   103  Noah Buchl, 9              20:57.2    DeLaSalle             
  106   104  Matt Huinker, 9            20:59.7    Mayer Lutheran        
  107   105  Lope Trushenski, 9         21:02.1    Humboldt Boys Cc      
  108        Owen Simonson, 9           21:12.7    Chof                  
  109        Thomas Grant-Abban, 9      21:13.6    New Life Academy      
  110   106  Juan Garcia, 10            21:16.3    Humboldt Boys Cc      
  111   107  Nikolas  Mettke, 10        21:16.8    Breck                 
  112   108  Adam Grundhoefer, 10       21:25.7    St Croix Lutheran     
  113   109  Jacob Roth, 8              21:26.1    Mayer Lutheran        
  114   110  Aaron Peters, 9            21:32.7    St Croix Lutheran     
  115   111  James McDaniel, 9          21:33.0    St Croix Lutheran     
  116   112  Kory Smart, 9              21:33.2    St Croix Lutheran     
  117        Gabriel Otten, 9           21:36.1    Chof                  
  118   113  Devon Dvorak, 7            21:38.4    Norwood Young Americ  
  119   114  Andrew Kluge, 10           21:58.9    Mounds Park Acad      
  120   115  Will Tipping, 10           22:04.3    DeLaSalle             
  121   116  Jared Beaulieu, 12         22:15.7    St Croix Lutheran     



  122        Jacob James, 12            22:31.9    New Life Academy      
  123   117  Caleb Knox, 11             22:39.1    Concordia Acad-Rs     
  124   118  James Stroncek, 10         22:46.5    DeLaSalle             
  125        Sidney Otten, 7            22:53.5    Chof                  
  126   119  Matt Mordorski, 9          23:19.9    Concordia Acad-Rs     
  127   120  Camerson Dickson, 9        23:59.0    Concordia Acad-Rs     
  128        Brad Brickson, 11          23:59.9    New Life Academy      
  129   121  Kalkidan Haile, 9          24:31.9    Humboldt Boys Cc      
  130   122  Tommy Albers, 10           24:33.2    Concordia Acad-Rs     
  131   123  Aldrin Ravelo, 12          25:13.9    Humboldt Boys Cc      
  132   124  Marco Verdeja, 9           25:20.2    Humboldt Boys Cc      
  133   125  Sadeeq Ali, 10             28:58.2    Humboldt Boys Cc   
 


